
$ Suffolk University 

TELEPHONE DIRECTORY 
1985 - 1986 



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY 

TELEPHONE DIRECTORY - 1985-86 

A - Archer Building 
B - 11 Beacon Street 
D - Donahue Building 
F - Fenton Building 

Key 

FL- Friedman Lab 
R - Ridgeway Building 
S - Sawyer Building 
T - 56 Temple Street 

DEPARTMENT LISTING 

DEPARTMENT EXT. ROOM 

Accounting and Business Law 
Accounting 

330,331 S-662 

Student Ac~ount~ (723-2826) or 72,407 S-7th Flr, 
Accounts Payable 406 S-8th Flr. 
Purchasing 405 S-8th Flr. 

Admissions, CLAS/SOM (7 23-2945) or 71 S-8th Flr, 
Admissions, Law 74,144,145 D-141 
Advocate 175 D-310 
Alumni/Development (723-2914) or 443 B-730 
Archives 413 S-B32 
Athletics 379,575 R-3 

BALSA 175 D-310 
Biology 246 A-501 
Bookstore (227-4085) or 218 Bookstore 
Budget Analyst 611,633 S-7th Flr. 
Business Manager 403 S-8th Flr. 

Cafeteria, Law 720-4579 D-Basement 
Cafeteria, Sawyer 458 S-3rd Flr, 
Career Planning and Placement 480,481 S-852 
Chairman of the Board 222 A-102 
Chemistry 250 A-662 
Communications and Speech 236,237 A-341 
Comptroller 639 S-7th Flr. 
Computer Information Systems 330,331 S-622 
Cooperative Education 312 S-550 
Council of Presidents 723-6137 R-2D 
Counseling Center, University 226,227 A-301 

Career Information Library A-303 
Copy Center 367-0143 D-4th Flr. 

533 



DEPARTMENT 

Deans' Offices, Enrollment Management 
Deans' Offices, School of Management 

Dean 
Associate Dean 
Professional Relations Officer 
Admin Officer 
Student Advising 

Deans' Offices, College of Liberal 
Arts and Sciences 

Dean 
Associate Dean 
Assistant Dean 

Deans' Offices, Law School 
Dean 
Associate Deans 
Assistant Dean 

Dean of Students 
Debating Society 
Dicta 

Economics 
Education 
English 
Evening Division Student Association 
Executive Programs, SOM 

Faculty, SOM 
Faculty Resource Unit, SOM 
Finance 

EXT. 

647 

300,301 
307 
307,308 
307 
643,624 

265-268 
26 7 
268 

155,156 
157-159 
383 
239,240 
236 
175 

259 
261 
271 
326 
308 

Financial Aid, University (723-2937) or 

330,331 
336 
330,331 
73,470, 
471,478 
74,146,147 
129 

Financial Aid, Law 
Foreign Student Advisor 
Forensics Society 
Friedman Field Station 

Director 
Manager 

Government 

HALS A 
Health Services 

Emergency 
History 
Humanities & Languages 

236 

(207)726-4749 
( 207) 7 26-4689 

122,538 

175 
260,360 
111 
116,117 
285 

2 

ROOM 

S-820 

S-527 
S-533 . 
s-531 
s-532 
S-550 

F-238 
F-236 
F-240 

D-132 
D-120 
D-137 
A-321 
A-341 
D-310 

B-7th Flr. 
F-244 
F-203 
R-7 
S-534 

S-622 
S-622 
S-622 
S-8th Flr. 

D-138 
S-1228 
A-341 

FL-Maine 
FL-Maine 

S-12th Flr. 

D-310 
F-103 

S-12th Flr. 
F-436 



DEPARTMENT 

Institutional Advancement 
Vice President 
Director, Annual Giving 
Director, Alumni Programs, Law 
Director, Leadership Gifts 
Director, Ma rketing Research 
Director, Grant Services 
Manager, Alumni Systems 
Public Relations 

Institutional Research 
International Law Society 
Instructional Media Center 

Director 
Media Support Center 
Instructional Television Center 
Graphic Production Center 
Evening Coordinator 
Department Secretary 

Journal 
Journalism 

Law, Clinical Programs (723-9230) or 
Law Faculty Offices 

Law Review 
Learning Resource Center 
Library, Mildred F. Sawyer 

Archives 
Circulation Supervisor 
Director 
Office of Frank Sawyer 
Periodicals 
Processing 
Reference 

Library, Law (Mugar) 
Reserve 
Processing 
Director 
Reference 
Library, Law (Pallet) 

Lost and Found 

Mailroom, Donahue 
Mailroom, Sawyer 
Management Information Systems 
Marketing 

EXT. 

440 
452 
453 
455 
451 

450 
447,448 
628 
175 

16 7 
484 
168 
288 
168 
244 

323 
500,501 

100 
131 
194,198,352 
143 
107,564 
180,380,607 
235 
535 
413 
537 
536 
630 
414 
427 
532 

177 
178,242 
176 
199 
609 
110 

278 
348 
421 
330,331 

3 

ROOM 

B-730 
B-730 
B-730 
B-730 
B-730 
B-730 
B-730 
B-730 
B-730 
D-310 

D-213 
S-908 
D-215 
F-404 
D-215 
D-213 

R-19 
S-1024 

T-llA 
D-lst Flr. 
D-6th Flr. 
D-2nd Flr. 
T-23 
A-481 
A-331 
S-231 
S-B-32 
S-233 
S-235 
S-138 
S-131 
S-208 
S-230 
D-405 
D-405 
D-413 
A-405 
D-405 
A-441 
S-BA 

D-lst Flr. 
S-lst Flr. 
S-7th Flr. 
S-662 



DEPARTMENT 

Mathematics 
Military Science 
Ministry 
Moot Court 

New Directions 

Payroll 
Monthly 
Weekly 
Work Study 

(227-8466) or 

Personnel and EEO/Benefits 
Philosophy 
Physical Plant 
Physics 
Placement, Law 
Police, University 
President's Office 

Minority Affairs 
Print Shop (SGA) 
Professional Relations Officer, SOM 
Program Council 
Psychology 
Public Management 
Public Relations 

Registrar, CLAS/SOM (723-2894) or 
Registrar, Law 
ROTC 
Sociology 
Student Activities 
Student Bar Association 
Student Government Association 

President 
Student Organizations Undergraduate 

(If not listed by name) 
Suffolk Journal 
Suffolk Legal Assistance Bureau 
Switchboard 

Theatre 
Ticket Booth 
Projection Booth 

Title III Programs 
Trans National Law Journal 

•~----

EXT. 

251 
224 
325 
172,173,174 

227-0276 

479 
329 
412 
415,420 
385 
110,111 
230 
148,149,150 
111 
78,220,221 
613,638 
321 
643 
523-1860 
293 
330,331 
447,448 

70,430-434 
75,160-163 
224 
485,486 
320,321 
174 

322 

320,321 
323 
108 
00,299,499 

282 
581 
581 
625,626 
610 

4 

ROOM 

A-324 
A-107 
R-22 
D-317,D-309 

R-18 

S-7th Flr. 
S-7th Flr. 
S-7th Flr. 
B-1230 
F-405 
S-BA-16 
A-324 
D-137 
S-2nd Flr. 
A-101 
A-107 
R-Basement 
S-536 
R-2C 
F-503 
S-622 
B-730 

S-7th Flr. 
D-115 

S-1042 
R-5 
D-309 

R-8 

R-19 
T-23 
S-lst Flr. 

A-006 
Auditorium 
Auditorium 
F-554 
D-309 

I 

I 
J 

t 

I 



DEPARTMENT EXT. ROOM 

Veteran's 70 S-7th Flr, 
Venture 328 R-9 
Vice President and Treasurer 40.0 ,401 S-7th Flr. 
Voluntary Defender/Prosecutor (723-9230) or 100 T-llA 

Women's Advisor 296 F-507 
Women's Law Caucus 175 D-309 
Women's Program Center 327 R-20 
Word Processing, Law 191,192 D-625 
WSUB/WSFR 324 R-15, 16 

Yearbook (Beacon) 328 R-9 

5 



NAME 

Addario, Phyllis 
Adelman, Cynthia 
Allen, Wi 11 iam 
Anderson, Duane 
Armstrong, John 
Arthur, Mary 
Arthur, Michael 
Ash, 'Barbara 
Ashkeboussi, Rahim 
Aspell, Mary Anne 
Aspell, Thomas 
Atchue, Jon 
Aucoin, Howard 
Avakian, Joyce 
Avila, Jane 
Aydin, Nizamettin 

Bain, Agnes 
Baker, Robert 
Bander, Edward 
Banks, Ivan 
Barach, Malcolm 
Bardouille, Rose 
Barrasso, Kimberly 
Barretto, Irene 
Bartolo, Maryann 
Beden, Karen 
Bell, Denis 
Bennett, Beth 
Bennett, Sandra 
Benoit, Jeffrey 
Berg, John 
Berg, Susan 
Bertino, Annemarie 
Bigelow, Blair 
Bittel, Peter 
Blum, Karen 
Blumenson, Eric 
Blundo, Nicholas 
Bonaventura, Maria 
Boone, Gloria 
Borda, Jorge 

EXT 

70 
613 
615 
320 
371 
542 
357 
280 
384 
626 
628 
480 
394 
350 
560 
206 

123 
186 
176 
110 
502 
225 
299 
242 
500 

620 
274 
256 
248 
126 
242 
336 
290 
414 
216 
100 
348 
252 
237 
226 

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY 

STAFF LISTING 

ROOM 

S-7TH 
A-106 
S-922A 
R-6 
S-640 
S-237 
S-651 
F-336 
S-613 
F-553 
B-1230 
S-852 
S-662 
D-508 
D-629 
S-636 

S-1221 
D-608 
D-405 
S-BA18 
S-1025 
s-525 
S-lST 
A-437 
S-1024 
S-lOTH 
A­
F-207 
A-106 
A-506 
S-1226 
A-437 
S-652 
F-535 
S-131 
D-620 
T-14 
S-lST 
A-664 
A-343 
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DEPARTMENT 

Registrar 
Office Of President 
Management 
Student Activities 
Accounting 
Sawyer Library 
Management 
Education 
Finance 
Dean - CLAS 
Inst Research 
Career Plan & Place 
CIS 
Law School 
Law School 
Marketing 

Government 
Law School 
Law Library 
Physical Plant 
Journalism 
FRU-SOM 
Switchboard 
Law Library 
Journalism 
Sociology 
Math & Comp Sci 
English 
Office Of President 
Biology 
Goverrunent 
Law Library 
FRU-SOM 
English 
Sawyer Library 
Law School 
Vol Def I Pros 
Mail room 
Chemistry 
Comm & Speech 
Counseling Ctr 

TITLE 

Coordinator 
Secretary 
Assoc Professor 
Director 
Asst Professor 
Librarian 
Assoc Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Asst Professor 
Secretary 
Research Asst 
Asst Director 
Asst Professor 
Secretary 
Instructor 
Assoc Professor 

Assoc Prof I Chair 
Professor 
Director 
Director 
Assoc Prof I Chair 
Secretary 
Operator 
Library Asst 
Secretary 
Secretary 
Asst Professor 
Lecturer 
Secretary 
Lecturer 
Professor 
Library Asst 
Secretary 
Professor 
Period & Microt Asst 
Professor 
Professor 
Clerk 
Professor 
Asst Professor 
Intern 



NAME 

Boyle, Catherine 
Bramante, Mary 
Brandt, Margaret 
Breyer, David 
Briggs, Warren 
Bristol, James 
Brody, Alvan 
Brown, Barry 
Brown, Charles 
Brown, Clement 
Brown, Gaither 
Brown, Patricia 
Brunelle, Ronald 
Buckley, Marylou 
Buckley, Neil 
Burke, Dianne 
Burke, Frances 
Burke, Mary 
Burn, Peter 
Burnim, Charles 
Byfield, Canute 

Callahan, Brian 
Callahan, Stephen 
Canlar, Mehmet 
Cannon, Harvey 
Caputo, Peter 
Caramanica, Mark 
Caranfa, Rosemarie 
Carmody, Joan 
Cassaro, Andrea 
Caste llano, John 
Cavanagh , John 
Cella, Alexander 
Chack, David 
Chappell, Cynthia 
Chiasson, Arthur 
Chisholm, Rickie 
Ciampoli, Judith 
Cienava, Annemarie 
Clark, Gerard 
Clough, Judith 
Coffler, Gail 
Cohen, Beth 
Cohen, Shelley 

EXT 

537 
271 
606 
378 
368 
640 
171 
298 
111 
100 
110 
17 9 
578 
451 
471 
350 
315 
273 
622 
614 
110 

182 
100 
449 
348 
270 

180 
195 
70 
356 
119 
193 
325 
160 
286 
116 
70 
537 
583 
535 
289 
557 
492 

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY 

STAFF LISTING 

ROOM 

S-233 
F-203 
B-730 
S-661 
S-652 
S-632 
D-216 
D-611 
S-BA16 
T-llA 
S-BA16 
D-405 
S-7TH 
B-730 
S-8TH 
D-508 
S-512 
F-205 
A-544 
D-508B 
S-BA16 

D-636D 
D-21 
S-663 
S-lST 
A-330 

A-481 
D-636 
S-7TH 
S- 648 
S-1213 
D-615 

D-115 
F-434 
S-1209 
S-7TH 
S-233 
D-508C 
S-231 
F-335 
D-632 
s-551 
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DEPARTMENT 

Sawyer Library 
English 
Inst Advancement 
Management 
CIS 
Accounting 
Law School 
Law School 
Univ Police 
Vol Def I Pros 
Physical Plant 
Law Library 
Payroll 
Inst Advancement 
Financial Aid 
Law School 
Pub Adm 
English 
Biology 
Law School 
Physical Plant 

Law School 
Law School 
Accounting 
Mail room 
English 
Inst Advancement 
Law Review 
Law School 
Admissions 
Management 
History 
Law School 
Campus Ministry 
Law Registrar 
Hum & Mod Languages 
History 
Registrar 
Sawyer Library 
Law School 
Sawyer Library 
English 
Law School 
Co-op Ed 

TITLE 

Supervisor 
Secretary 
Director 
Asst Professor 
Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Professor 
Professor 
Officer 
Secretary 
Maint Mech 
Asst Director 
Manager 
Director 
Assoc Director 
Secretary 
Professor 
Lecturer 
Asst Professor 
Professor 
Utility Hlpr 

Professor 
Asst Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Supervisor 
Instructor 
Clerk 
Secretary 
Secretary 
Secretary 
Professor I Chair 
Professor I Chair 
Professor 

Secretary 
Professor 
Secretary 
DP Asst 
Supervisor 
Professor 
Library Asst 
Instructor 
Instructor 
Asst Director 

J 

J 

I 
J 

I 



I 
I 

Cohn, Donald 
Colburn, John 
Coleman, James 
Comeau, Gerald 
Connelly, Leslie 
Connelly, Louis 
Connors, Thomas 
Corbett, William 
Corman, Joel 
Corrado, Elizabeth 
Cosgrove, Robert 
Cougevan, Maryann 
Coughlin, Joan 
Coughlin, William 
Courchesne, A. 
Cove, Lorraine 
Coyle, Patricia 
Croll, Nancy 
Cronin, Joseph 

D'Abrosca, Louis 
D'Angio, Lucia 
Dang, Joan 
Davis, Lynn 
Dawson, Lori 
Day, Kate 
Deberio, Judith 
DeCilio, Karen 
Deeb, Lisa 
DeLiso, John 
Dennis, Stanley 
DeStefano, Mary 
Detterman, Lynda 
Devereaux, Theresa 
Di Guardia, Robert 
Diamond, Benson 
Diblasi, Diane 
DiLiddo, Rebecca 
Dino, Geri 
Dinon, Catherine 
Dinon, Karen 
Dinon, Loretta 
Distad, Marcella 
Dittrich, Ludwig 
Dodd, Victoria 

EXT 

232 
539 
541 
248 
444 
448 
290 
189 
395 
644 
558 
405 
260 
71 
311 
160 

308 
547 

228 
643 
131 
308 
455 
559 
444 
447 
452 
383 
386 
470 
388 
250 
425 
361 
299 
247 
296 
330 
471 
72 
199 
319 
56 7 

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY 

STAFF LISTING 

ROOM 

A-312 
F-204 
S-238 
A-506 
B-730 
B-7TH 
F-535 
D-630 
S-660 
D-621 
D-633 
s-859 
F-103 
S-8TH 
S-743 
D-116 
D 
S-508 
D-636B 

F-330A 
S-534 
D-109 
s-534 
B-730 
D-634 
B-730 
B-7TH 
B-730 
D-137 
S-641 
S-8TH 
S-634 
A-662 
S-712 
S-635 
S-lST 
A-546 
s­
S-622 
S-8TH 
S-7TH 
D-405 
S-944 
D-624 
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DEPARTMENT 

Math & Comp Sci 
English 
Sawyer Library 
Biology 
Inst Advancement 
Public Relations 
English 
Law School 
Management 
Law School 
Law School 
Accounting Office 
Health Services 
Admissions 
CIS 
Law Registrar 
Financial Aid 
CIS 
Law School 

Education 
FRU-SOM 
Law School 
Exec MBA/ MPA 
Inst Advancement 
Law School 
Inst Advancement 
Public Relations 
Inst Advancement 
Dean - Law 
Accounting 
Financial Aid 
Management 
Chemistry 
Mgt Info Services 
Business Law 
Switchboard 
Biology 
Psychology 
Student Accounts 
Financial Aid 
Student Accounts 
Law Library 
Finance 
Law School 

TITLE 

Professor 
Sr Lecturer 
Asst Director 
Lecturer 
Clerk 
Director 
Professor 
Professor 
Professor 
Supervisor 
Instructor 
Sr Acctg Clerk 
Nurse 
Director 
Asst Professor 
Registrar 
Secretary 
Instructor 
Professor 

Assoc Professor 
Secretary 
Secretary 
Director 
Secretary 
Instructor 
Dp Asst 
Pr Asst 
Secretary 
Asst Dean 
Assoc Professor 
Coordinator 
Visiting Prof 
Secretary 
Dir Admin Computing 
Professor 
Operator 
Asst Professor 
Asst Professor 
Secretary 
Asst Director 
Sr Acctg Clerk 
Librarian 
Assoc Professor 
Assoc Professor 



NAME 

Dokos, Nicholas 
Domblewski, Carol 
Donahue, Malcolm 
Donahue, Martin 
Donovan, Susan 
Dooley, Maureen 
Dowd, Nancy 
Drexler, Joseph 
Duffy, Patricia 
Dukeman, Cheryl 
Dunn, Carol 
Dushku, Judith 
Dwyer, Michael 

Easttey, Thomas 
Edwards, Kathleen 
Elias, Clifford 
Elson, Grace 
English, Rolinda 
Eonas, Anthony 
Epps, Valerie 
Erickson , Linda 
Eskeda 1, Glen 
Ezust, Paul 

Falk, Donna 
Farber, Jack 
Farren, Edward 
Feldman, Frank 
Feldman, Wallace 
Fentiman, Linda 
Fenton, John 
Ferratti, Anastasia 
Ferrey, Steven 
Fine, Nancy 
Finn, Thomas 
Finucane, David 
Fiorillo, Donald 
Flannery, Francis 
Fleck, Paula 
Foley, Coleman 
Foley, Ellen 
Folstein, Alan 
Fortess, Eric 

EXT 

621 
291 
157 
387 
227 
611 
135 
133 
404 
261 
627 
129 
639 

312 
604 
170 
415 
300 
362 
562 
471 
228 
601 

302 
275 
110 
618 
390 
152 
16 9 
288 
103 
71 
208 
111 
487 
400 
72 
110 
454 
271 
318 

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY 

STAFF LISTING 

ROOM 

A-623 
F-534 
D-117 
S-658 
A-301 
S-766 
D-109 
S-1229 
S-859 
F-244 
D-137 
S-1228 
S-7TH 

s-sso 
A-328 
D-235 
B-1230 
s-526 
S-637 
D-627 
S-8TH 
F-330A 
A-325 

S-8TH 
F-209 
S-BA16 
A-314 
S-934 
D-636 

F-404 
T-32A 
S-8TH 
D-236 
S-BA16 
S-1032 
S-7TH 
S-7TH 
S-BA18 
B-730 
F-203 
s-509 
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DEPARTMENT 

Math & Comp Sci 
English 
Dean - Law 
Business Law 
Counseling Ctr 
Budget Analyst 
Law School 
Government 
Business Office 
Education 
Legal Programs 
Government 
Accounting Office 

Co- op Ed 
Math & Comp Sci 
Law School 
Personnel EEO 
Dean - SOM 
Business Law 
Law School 
Financial Aid 
Education 
Math & Comp Sci 

Grad Admissions 
English 
Physical Plant 
Physics 
Marketing 
Law School 
Law School 
IMC 
Law School 
Admissions 
Law School 
Univ Police 
Sociology 
Vice Pres-Treas Off 
Student Accounts 
Physical Plant 
Inst Advancement 
English 
Pub Adm 

TITLE 

Instructor 
Lecturer 
Assoc Dean 
Professor 
Secretary 
Budget Analyst 
Asst Professor 
Asst Professor 
Manager 
Secretary 
Coordinator 
Asst Professor 
Comptroller 

Asst Director 
Asst Professor 
Professor 
Secretary 
Secretary 
Assoc Professor 
Professor 
Secretary 
Professor 
Professor I Chair 

Admissions Asst 
Lecturer 
Asst Director 
Assoc Professor 
Professor 
Asst Professor 
Professor 
Adm Coordinator 
Visitjng Prof 
Asst Director 
Assoc Professor 
Officer 
Professor 
Vice Pres - Treas 
Manager 
Maint Mech 
Director 
Secretary 
Asst Professor 



NAME 

Foster, Lorraine 
Fox, Robert 
Frank, Jonathan 
Fraser, Mary 

Gabrie 1, Elliot 
Garabedian, Charles 
Gardner, Kelley 
Garneau, Robert 
Garni, Kenneth 
Geary-Salgado, Mary 
Geisler, Deborah 
Geissler, Lynne 
Gentile, Annette 
Getchell, Ralph 
Ghartey, James 
Gibson, Jacqueline 
Glannon, Joseph 
Glynn, Debra 
Good, William 
Goode, Nancy 
Gorman, Linda 
Gottfried, Amy 
Grande, Gregory 
Grant, Claire 
Greaves, Kim 
Greenbaum, Marc 
Greenberg, Kenneth 
Guthrie, Suzanne 

Hagerty, Beverly 
Hajj, Jack 
Hamann, Edmund 
Hambelton, Herbert 
Hannah, William 
Hannon, Marylou 
Haque, Tariqul 
Harding, Chris 
Harkins, Laurianne 
Harrington, Susan 
Harris, Doreen 
Harris, Edward 
Hastings, Marshall 
Hefron, Mary 
Herrick, Robert 

EXT 

71 
275 
617 
240 

310 
552 

233 
226 
312 
504 
230 
406 
110 
623 
155 
188 
148 
255 
480 
260 
273 
111 
144 
412 
369 
120 
479 

261 
233 
536 
625 
295 
144 
241 
275 
70 
453 

236 
287 
430 
110 

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY 

STAFF LISTING 

ROOM 

S-8TH 
F-209 
S-924 
A-321 

s-550 
D-636E 
A­
A-309 
A-306 
S-550 
s­
A-324 
S-859 
S-BA16 
S-638 
D-139 
D-630 
D-137 
A-612 
A-852 
F-103 
F-209 
S-BA16 
D-141 
S-7TH 
D-145E 
S-1214 
S-7TH 

F-244 
A-310 
S-235 
F-554 
F-506 
D-141 
A-364 
F-209 
S-7TH 
B-730 
S-550 
A-342 
F-431 
S-7TH 
S-BA16 

1 0 

DEPARTMENT 

Admissions 
English 
CIS 
Dean Of Students Off 

Co-op Ed 
Law School 
Comm & Speech 
Physics 
Counseling Ctr 
Co-op Ed 
Journalism 
Physics 
Business Office 
Physical Plant 
Accounting 
Dean - Law 
Law School 
Law Placement 
Chemistry 
Career Pl~n & Place 
Health Services 
English 
Univ Police 
Law Admissions 
Payroll 
Law School 
History 
Payroll 

Education 
Math & Comp Sci 
Sawyer Library 
Dean - CLAS 
Psychology 
Law Admissions 
Physics 
English 
Registrar 
Inst Advancement 
Career Plan & Place 
Comm & Speech 
Hum & Mod Languages 
Registrar 
Physical Plant 

TITLE 

Dp Asst 
Instructor 
Assoc Professor 
Admin Secretary 

Director 
Professor 
Secretary 
Asst Professor 
Professor I Chair 
Secretary 
Asst Professor 
Secretary 
Sr Acctg Clerk 
Maint Mech 
Assoc Professor 
Admin Secretary 
Assoc Professor 
Secretary 
Professor I Chair 
Secretary 
Nurse 
Lecturer 
Officer 
Secretary 
Payro 11 Asst 
Assoc Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Payroll Asst 

Secretary 
Professor 
Director 
Adm Coordinator 
Assoc Pr0fessor 
Secretary 
Asst Professor 
Lecturer 
Secretary 
Programs Asst 
Counselor 
Assoc Prof I Chair 
Professor 
Registrar 
Painter 



NAME 

Hershon, Frederic 
Hewitt, Debbie 
Hickey, Karen 
Hicks, Stephen 
Higgins, Margaret 
Hill, Barbara 
Hodge, John 
Holleman, Judith 
Holley, John 
Hourtienne, Laura 
Howe, Robert 
Howell, Ann 
Huck, Margaret 
Hughes, Ann 
Humphrey, James 
Hyldburg, Darlene 

Ives, Jane 

James, Susan 
Jin, Gregory 
Johnson, Robert 
Johnson, Walter 
Jones, Anne 
Jones, Richard 
Jordan, Carolyne 
Jordan, Paula 
Joyce, James 
Judge, Catherine 
Jurich , Marilyn 

Kacker, Madhav 
Kahn, Beverly 
Kassaye, Wandwassen 
Katz, Harvey 
Katz, Milton 
Keefe, Diane 
Keenan, Bernard 
Kelleher, Marjorie 
Kelley, Joseph 
Ke llyman, Caro 1 
Kennedy, William 
Kindregan, Charles 

EXT 

111 
652 
415 
381 
321 
302 
544 
128 
496 
257 
249 
485 
302 
275 
603 
159 

402 

244 
366 
273 
602 
71 
413 
613 
242 
477 
187 
539 

229 
642 
392 
294 
137 
155 
553 
455 
440 
307 
108 
106 

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY 

STAFF LISTING 

ROOM 

S-BA16 
S-622 
B-1230 
D-145C 
R-6 
S-5TH 
D-146A 
S-1227 
S-1060 
F-634 
A-561 
S-1060 
S-5TH 
F-209 
A-327 
D-123 

S-744 

D-213 
S-650 
F-205 
A-326 
S-8TH 
S-B32 
A-107 
A-437 
S-8TH 
D-612 
F-204 

S-937 
S-926 
S-930 
F-505 
D-109 
D-139 
D-636 
B-730 
B-730 
S-525 
T-22 
T-32A 

1 1 

DEPARTMENT 

Univ Police 
FRU-SOM 
Personnel EEO 
Law School 
Student Activities 
Grad Admissions 
Law School 
Government 
Sociology 
Hum & Mod Languages 
Biology 
Sociology 
Grad Admissions 
English 
Math & Comp Sci 
Dean - Law 

Management 

IMC 
CIS 
English 
Physics 
Admissions 
Sawyer Library 
Office Of President 
Law Library 
Financial Aid 
Law School 
English 

Marketing 
CIS 
Marketing 
Psychology 
Law School 
Dean - Law 
Law School 
Inst Advancement 
Inst Advancement 
FRU-SOM 
Law School 
Law School 

TITLE 

Officer 
Secretary 
Director 
Professor 
Asst Director 
Secretary 
Visiting Prof 
Professor 
Asst Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Interdiscipl Prof 
Director 
Asst Professor 
Asst Professor 
Admin Secretary 

Asst Professor 

Secretary 
Assoc Prof I Chair 
Professor 
Professor I Chair 
Supervisor 
Archivist 
Asst To Pres Dir Min 
Library Asst 
Coordinator 
Professor 
Asst Professor 

Assoc Professor 

Assoc Professor 
Professor 
Professor 
Secretary 
Professor 
Director 
Vice President 
Secretary 
Clinical Supervisor 
Professor 

I 
I 
I 
J 

I 
I 
I 



NAME 

Kobu, Bulent 
Koerner, Claudia 
Korn, Paul 

Ladd, Paul 
Lambert, David 
Lambert, Thomas 
Lancaster, Gail 
Landis, Sarah 
Lavin, Michael 
Lay, Robert 
Leefman, Sara 
Lemelman, Herbert 
Lemontt, Bobbie 
Leone, Lisa 
Lerman, Myra 
Levitan, Donald 
Levy, John 
Lewandowski, Glen 
Lewis, Doris 
Leyva-Maya, Melba 
Lindley, J. Daniel 
Lischinsky, Barbara 
Little, Lillian 
Lloyd, Margaret 
Logan, Helen 
Lottridge, Ruth 
Lottridge, Stephen 
Lynde, Lisa 
Lyons, Tracy 

MacVicar, Joan 
Mahoney, Sheila 
Maio, Kathleen 
Maleson, Alfred 
Maloo, Man 
Mandl, Bette 
Mann, Richard 
Manning, Geraldine 
Mansfield, Gail 
Marcellino, Samuel 
Margardia, Maria 
Marko, Frank 

EXT 

345 
199 
227 

423 
540 
354 
199 
100 
317 
647 
335 
157 
27 9 
178 
624 
314 
168 
280 
253 
143 
442 
600 
374 
292 
178 
27 9 
226 
107 
320 

227 
281 
542 
190 
363 
274 
243 
491 
222 
211 
226 
111 

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY 

STAFF LISTING 

ROOM 

S-668 
D-405 
A-304 

S-713 
S-936 
D-109 
D-405 
D 
B-511 
S-820 
S-622 
D-120 
F-536 
D-413 
S-550 
s-510 
D-215 
F-336 
A-601 
D-233 
S-922C 
A-510 
S-653 
F-504 
D-413 
F-536 

T­
R-5 

A-308 
F-334 
S-237 
D-619 
S-659 
F-207 
S-944 
S-1037 
A-102 
D-633 

S-BA16 

1 2 

DEPARTMENT 

Management 
Law Library 
Counseling Ctr 

Mgt Info Services 
Marketing 
Law School 
Law Library 
Law School 
Pub Adm 
Enrollment Mg t 
FRU-SOM 
Dean - Law 
English 
Law Library 
Dean - SOM 
Pub Adm 
IMC 
Education 
Chemistry 
Law School 
Marketing 
Biology 
Management 
Psychology 
Law Library 
English 
Counseling Ctr 
Law School 
Student Activities 

Counseling Ctr 
Education 
Sawyer Library 
Law School 
Accounting 
English 
Management 
Sociology 
Office Of President 
Law School 
Counseling Ctr 
Univ Police 

TITLE 

Assoc Professor 
Librarian 
Professor 

Director 
Assoc Professor 
Professor 
Librarian 
Asst Professor 
Assoc Prof I Chair 
Dean 
Supervisor 
Assoc Dean 
Lecturer 
Library Asst 
Director 
Professor 
Adm Coordinator 
Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Secretary 
Assoc Professor 
Lab Tech 
Asst Professor 
Professor I Chair 
Supervisor 
Asst Professor 
Intern 
Secretary 
Supervisor 

Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Librarian 
Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Asst Professor 
Asst Professor 
Asst Professor 
Exec Secretary 
Instructor 
Intern 
Officer 



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY 

STAFF LISTING 

NAME EXT ROOM DEPARTMENT TITLE I Marks, Andrew 260 F-103 Health Services Physician 
Marquis, Milton 212 D-629 Law School Instructor 
Marshall, Theodore 234 A-313 Physics Professor 
Mastone, Victor S-5TH Dean - SOM Coordinator 
Mattei, Nancy 226 A-307 Counseling Ctr Assoc Professor 
McCarthy, Joseph 262 F-332 Education Professor I McC luer, Molly 608 A-437 Law Library Librarian 
McDermott, Richard 110 S-BA16 Physical Plant Maint Mech 
McDonald , Daniel 416 B-1230 Personnel EEO Benefits Asst 

~ McDonough, Mary 424 S-709 Mgt Info Services Programmer 
McDowell, Richard 300 S-527 Dean - SOM Dean 
McEttrick, Joseph 181 D-636 Law School Professor 
McHugh, Tara 225 S-525 FRU-SOM Secretary I McKinley, Marlene 273 F-205 English Asst Professor 
McKnight , Elisa 427 S-208 Sawyer Library Sr Lib Asst 
McMahon, Aleida 260 F-103 Health Services Nurse 

I McMahon, Thomas 563 D-618 Law School Professor 
Medvedow , Elizabeth 210 D-632 Law School Instructor 
Mendez-Herrera, Alberto 287 F-431 Hum & Mod Languages Professor 
Merzlak, Anthony 291 F-534 English Professor 
Messier, Josephine 110 S-BA16 Physical Plant Secretary 
Meyler, Bernard 359 S-670 Accounting Assoc Professor 
Middleton, Joseph 542 S-237 Sawyer Library Librarian 
Millen , Roger 388 S-634 Management Assoc Professor 

~ Millner, Stuart 274 F-207 English Professor 
Minardi, Judith 415 B-1230 Personnel EEO Consultant 
Minton, Julie 535 S-231 Sawyer Library Library Asst 

~ Mohtadi, Shahruz 127 S-1223 Economics Asst Professor 
Monarch, Roseanne 145 D-141 Law Admissions Asst Director 
Mondi, Lisa 160 D-115 Law Registrar Sr Clerical Asst 
Morey, Cynthia 246 A-501 Biology Secretary ~ Morton, Donald 494 S-1045 Sociology Assoc Professor 
~oulton, Sherry 267 F-237 Dean - CLAS Admin Secretary 
Hourtada, Hussein 422 S-731 Mgt Info Services Computer Operator 
Mourtada, Normie 585 S-737 Mgt Info Services Systems Prag 
Moynihan, Cornelius 183 D-636F Law School Professor 
Moynihan, Patricia 177 D-405 Law Library Supervisor 
Mulcahy, Henry 622 A-543 Biology Asst Professor 
Mulcahy, Marianne 352 D-621 Law School Secretary 
Mulford, Leslie 401 S-7TH Vice Pres-Treas Off Exec Secretary 
Mullen, Ann 293 F-503 Psychology Secretary 
Murphy, Mary 260 F-103 Health Services Nurse 
Murphy, Russe 11 543 D-633 Law School Professor 
Myrvaagnes, Eric 231 A-311 Math & Comp Sci Professor 

1 3 



NAME 

Napolitano, Andrea 
Neenan, Jean 
Nelson, James 
Nevins, Mary 
Nichols, Maris 
Nishioka, Norm 
Noble, Stephen 
Nolan, John 
Noonan, Jennifer 
Nunez, Diane 
Nye, Susan 

O'Callaghan, John 
O'Connor, Kevin 
O'Donnell, Marjorie 
O'Donovan, Alfred 
O'Farrell, Maribeth 
O'Hara, Thomas 
O'Malia, Joyce 
O'Toole, Thomas 
Olsen, Richard 
Oneil, Patricia 
Ortwein, Bernard 
Outwater, Dennis 

Paganis, Pamela 
Pagliarulo, John 
Pappas, Arthur 
Parham, Phyllis 
Parks, Raymond 
Passanisi, Rosemary 
Patterson, George 
Pearl, Philip 
Pear"y, Gerald 
Peck, Sylvia 
Penta, Mary 
Perles, Benjamin 
Perlin, Marc 
Perlman, Daniel 
Perlmutter, Richard 
Perry, Christine 
Peters, Tim 
Pfeiffer, David 
Phelan, John 

EXT 

266 
440 
37 9 
70 
289 
260 
111 
215 
330 
239 
72 

506 
111 
144 
544 
285 
340 
246 
534 
341 
647 
104 
258 

199 
111 
110 
191 
257 
268 
253 
238 
505 
560 
196 
616 
382 
78 
153 
470 
218 
316 
111 

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY 

STAFF LISTING 

ROOM 

F-237 
B-730 
R-3 
S-7TH 
F-335 
F-103 
S-BA16 
D-628 
S-622 
A-323 
S-7TH 

S-1036 
S-BA16 
D-141 
D-630 
F-436 
S-612 
A-501 
D-508A 
S-631 
S-820 
D-614 
F-407B 

D-405 
S-BA16 
S-BA16 
D-625 
F-634 
F-237 
A-601 
F-405 
S-1030 
D-629 
D-622 
S-666 
D-145D 
A-103 
D-613 
S-8TH 

S-513 
S-BA16 

14 

DEPARTMENT 

Dean - CLAS 
Inst Advancement 
Athletics 
Registrar 
English 
Health Services 
Univ Police 
Law School 
FRU-SOM 
Dean Of Students Off 
Student Accounts 

Government 
Univ Police 
Law Admissions 
Law School 
Hum & Mod Languages 
Finance 
Biology 
Law School 
Management 
Enrollment Mgt 
Law School 
Philosophy 

Law Library 
Univ Police 
Physical Plant 
Law School 
Hum & Mod Languages 
Dean - CLAS 
Chemistry 
Philosophy 
Journalism 
Law School 
Law School 
Management 
Law School 
Office Of President 
Law School 
Financial Aid 
Bookstore 
Pub Adm 
Univ Police 

TITLE 

Coordinator 
Admin Secretary 
Director 
Asst Registrar 
Lecturer 
Physician 
Officer 
Professor 
Secretary 
Secretary 
Clerk 

Assoc Professor 
Sergeant 
Director 
Assoc Professor 
Secretary 
Assoc Prof I Chair 
Secretary 
Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Admin Secretary 
Professor 
Professor 

Library Asst 
Officer 
Maint Mech 
Secretary 
Assoc Professor 
Secretary 
Professor 
Professor I Chair 
Asst Professor 
Instructor 
Secretary 
Professor 
Professor 
President 
Professor 
Director 
Manager 
Professor 
Officer 



NAME 

Picciuolo, Maureen 
Piscitelli, Pasquale 
Pizzano, Richard 
Plotkins, Marilyn 
Pollard, Carolyn 
Poplawski, Darlene 
Poree llo, Peter 
Preiss, Richard 

Quigley, Ronaine 

Raben, Margaret 
Rahman, Mawdudur 
Randa 11, Allison 
Regan, Sharon 
Rezendes, Elizabeth 
Rhodes, Samuel 
Richard, Marie 
Richman, Gerald 
Richmond, Martha 
Riisa5 er, Sarah 
Rines, Paula 
Rival, Tracy 
Robbins, David 
Roche, Joanne 
Rochon, Janine 
Rogers, Mary 
Romano, Karin 
Ronayne, Michael 
Rosenthal, Robert 
Ross, Willie 
Rossi, Pamela 
Rounds, Charles 
Rubino, Michael 
Russo, Larry 
Ryan, Neil 
Ryan, Paul 

Sahakian, William 
Sandoe, Anthony 
Sanford, Wendy 
Sankowsky, Daniel 
Sarafian, Vahe 

EXT 

385 
111 
184 
282 
342 
373 
426 
503 

160 

294 
37 2 
194 
300 
450 
248 
71 
279 
254 
160 
158 
651 
118 
651 
480 
160 
406 
265 
236 
110 
379 
185 
628 
325 
422 
403 

277 
102 
325 
375 
121 

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY 

STAFF LISTING 

ROOM 

F-405 
S-BA16 
D-636G 
A-006 
S-642 
S-709 
S-733 
S-1026 

D-115 

F-505 
S-633 
D-636 
S-525 
B-730 
A-507 
S-8TH 
F-536 
A-665 
D-115 
D 
S-622 
S-1211 
S-622 
S-852 
D-115 
S-859 
F-238 
A-344 
S-BA16 
R-3 
D-625 
B-1230 

S-731 
S-859 

F-407A 
T-31 

S-654 
S-1212 

1 5 

DEPARTMENT 

Philosophy 
Uni:v Police 
Law School 
Comm & Speech 
Accounting 
Mgt Info Services 
Mgt Info Services 
Journalism 

Law Registrar 

Psychology 
Accounting 
Law School 
Dean - SOM 
Inst Advancement 
Biology 
Admissions 
English 
Chemistry 
Law Registrar 
Dean - Law 
FRU-SOM 
History 
FRU-SOM 
Career Plan & Place 
Law Registrar 
Business Office 
Dean - CLAS 
Comm & Speech 
Physical Plant 
Athletics 
Law School 
Inst Research 
Campus Ministry 
Mgt Info Services 
Accounting Office 

Philosophy 
Law School 
Campus Ministry 
Management 
History 

TITLE 

Secretary 
Sergeant 
Professor 
Asst Professor 
Asst Professor 
Computer Specialist 
Manager 
Asst Professor 

Dp Asst 

Professor 
Professor I Chair 
Secretary 
Secretary 
Manager 
Asst Professor 
Secretary 
Asst Professor 
Professor 
Clerical Asst 
Admin Secretary 
Secretary 
Professor 
Secretary 
Secretary 
Asst Registrar 
Clerical Asst 
Dean 
Asst Professor 
Utility Hlpr 
Athletic Asst 
Assoc Professor 
Director 

Computer Operator 
Business Manager 

Professor 
Professor 

Assoc Professor 
Professor 



NAME 

Sargent, David 
Sartwell, Peter 
Saunders, Pauline 
Sawhney, Saroj 
Sawyer, William 
Scarborough, Barbara 
Schatz, John 
Scherban, Jane 
Scott, Susan 
Shannon, John 
Shatkin, Stephen 
Shaw, Anthony 
Shawcross, Roger 
Shea, Kathianne 
Sheffey, Gayle 
Shelley, Charles 
Sherman, John 
Siems, Larry 
Silva, Tia Maria 
Silverstein, David 
Simms, Beverly 
Slater, Norman 
Smith, Wayne 
Snow, Beatrice 
Solimine, Lillian 
Solk, Gerald 
Sommerville, Joan 
Sousa, Richard 
Spence, Cathy 
Spitzer, Steven 
Stafford, Eric 
Stanzel, Jenny 
Stewart, Mary 
Stewart, Megan 
Stickells, Austin 
Strain, Joseph 
Strauss, Robert 
Streletsky, Paula 
Sullivan, Bradley 
Sullivan, John 
Sullivan, John 
Sullivan, Maureen 
Sullivan, Patricia 
Sundberg, Ronald 
Sutherland, Lee 
Sweetgall, Susan 

EXT 

155 
268 
174 
127 
641 
439 
108 
299 
586 
124 
269 
110 
339 
652 
415 
377 
105 
539 
633 
364 
71 
376 
72 
245 
251 
549 
222 
348 
273 
489 
177 
259 
260 
148 
549 
26 7 
168 
421 

·239 
488 

198 
415 
307 
393 
199 

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY 

STAFF LISTING 

ROOM 

D-139 
F-240 
D-309 
S-1223 
S-611 
S-7TH 
T-22 
S-lST 
S-709 
S-1210 
F-330B 
S-BA16 
S-610 
S-336 
B-1230 
S-655 
T-22B 
F-204 
S-766 
S-922B 
s­
S-656 
S-7TH 
A-504 
A­
D-610 
A-101 
S-lST 
F-205 
S-1043 
D-405 
B-730 
F-104 
D-137 
D-112 
F-236 
D-215 
S-731 
A-322 
S-1038 

D-622 
B-1230 
S-533 
S-664 
D-405 

1 6 

DEPARTMENT 

Dean - Law 
Dean - CLAS 
Moot Court 
Economics 
Finance 
Registrar 
Law School 
Switchboard 
Mgt Info Services 
Economics 
Education 
Physical Plant 
Finance 
FRU-SOM 
Personnel EEO 
Management 
Law School 
English 
Budget Analyst 
Business Law 
Admissions 
Management 
Student Accounts 
Biology 
Math & Comp Sci 
Law School 
Office Of President 
Mailroom 
English 
Sociology 
Law Library 
Economics 
Health Services 
Law Placement 
Law School 
Dean - CLAS 
IMC 

.. Mgt Info Services 
Dean Of Students Off 
Sociology 
Physical Plant 
Law School 
Personnel EEO 
Dean - SOM 
Management 
Law Library 

TITLE 

Dean 
Asst Dean 
Secretary 
Asst Professor 
Asst Professor 
Asst Registrar 
Clinical Supervisor 
Supervisor 
Programmer 
Assoc Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Locksmith 
Asst Professor 
Secretary 
Personnel Rep 
Asst Professor 
Professor 
Lecturer 
Budget Projects Asst 
Assoc Professor 
Asst Director 
Assoc Professor 
Cashier 
Professor 
Secretary 
Professor 
Secretary 
Supervisor 
Lecturer 
Professor I Chair 
Library Asst 
Secretary 
Nurse 
Asst Director 
Professor 
Assoc Dean 
Adm Coordinator 
Computer Specialist 
Dean 
Professor 
Electrician 
Secretary 
Secretary 
Assoc Dean 
Asst Professor 
Librarian 



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY 

STAFF LISTING 

NAME EXT ROOM DEPARTMENT TITLE 

Tamule, Harold 338 S-608 Finance Asst Professor 
Tanklefsky, Paul 480 S-852 Career Plan & Place Asst Director 
Taylor, Karen 329 S-7TH Payroll Payroll Asst 
Thayer, Susan 235 A-331 Learning Res Ctr Director 
Therrien, Philip 110 S-BA16 Physical Plant Utility Hlpr 
Tobin, Coleen 265 F-237 Dean - CLAS Admin Secretary 
Todd, Alexandra 495 S-1047 Sociology Asst Professor 
Topitzer, Robert 490 S-1046 Sociology Assoc Professor 
Tuerck, David 263 B-730 Economics Assoc Prof I Chair 
Tyrrell, Jayne 148 D-137 Law Placement Director 

Unger, Donald 264 F-242 Education Professor I Chair 

Vaccaro, Joseph 389 S-935 Marketing Asst Professor 
Vacco, Richard 548 D-617 Law School Professor 
Vetrano, Lynette 351 D-621 Law School Secretary 
Voto, Anthony 348 S-lST Mail room Clerk 
Vovan, Tan 604 A-328 Math & Comp Sci Assoc Professor 

Waehler, Robert 370 S-639 Accounting Professor 
Walsh, Jean 538 S-1220 Government Secretary 
Walsh, Joseph 71 S-8TH Admissions Asst Director 
Walsh, Joseph 575 R-3 Athletics Athletic Asst 
Wanderstock, Helen 307 S-532 Dean - SOM Admin Officer 
Ward, Mary Lou 452 B-730 Inst Advancement Asst Director 
Wasson, Robert 151 D-146A Law School Asst Professor 
Webb, Robert 296 F-507 Psychology Professor 
Webbe, Nancy 280 F-440 Hum & Mod Languages Asst Professor 
Weitz, Margaret 284 F-436 Hum & Mod Languages Assoc Prof I Chair 
West, Arthur 347 A-501 Biology Professor I Chair 
West, Robert 452 B-730 Inst Advancement Director 
Wetherbee, Malcolm 295 F-506 Psychology Professor 
Wheeler, David 391 S-932 Marketing Assoc Prof I Chair 
White, Melissa 428 B-730 CIS Academic Comp Asst 
Wilcke, Marilyn 167 D-213 IMC Director 
Wilkins, Frederick 272 F -206 English Professor I Chair 
Williamson, Kimberly 148 D-137 Law Placement Secretary 
Wilton, Timothy 214 D-607 Law School Assoc Professor 
Winn, Ruth 427 S-208 Sawyer Library Librarian 
Winters, Robert 26 9 F-330B Education Assoc Professor 
Wolfe, Karen 144 D-141 Law Admissions Secretary 
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NAME 

Wood, Marie 

Yener, Demir 

Zanzi, Alberto 
Zifcak, Michael 
Zuckerstatter, Rudolf 

EXT 

401 

343 

358 
289 
109 

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY 

STAFF LISTING 

ROOM 

S-7TH 

S-609 

S-647 
F-335 
F-407C 

1 5 

DEPARTMENT 

Vice Pres-Treas Off 

Finance 

Management 
Education 
Philosophy 

TITLE 

Secretary 

Asst Professor 

Asst Professor 
Asst Professor 
Professor 



Suffolk University 

Staff Listing by Department 

EXT OFFICE TITLE 

People listed 1n the Accounting (Academic) Department 

Armstrong, John 371 S-640 Asst Professor 
Bristol, James 640 S-632 Assoc Professor 
Canlar, Mehmet 449 S-663 Assoc Professor 
Dennis, Stanley 386 S-641 Assoc Professor 
Ghartey, James 623 S-638 Assoc Professor 
Maloo, Man 363 S-659 Assoc Professor 
Meyler, Bernard 359 S-670 Assoc Professor 
Pollard, Carolyn 342 S-642 Asst Professor 
Rahman, Mawdudur 372 S-633 Professor I Chair 
Waehler, Robert 370 S-639 Professor 

People listed in the Accounting Office 

Cougevan, Maryann 
Dwyer, Michael 
Ryan, Paul 

People listed 1n the 

Nelson, James 
Rossi, Pamela 
Walsh, Joseph 

405 
639 
403 

Athletics 

379 
379 
57 5 

S-859 
S-7TH 
S-859 

Department 

R-3 
R-3 
R-3 

People listed 1n the Biology Department 

Burn, Peter 
Diliddo, Rebecca 
Howe, Robert 
Lischinsky, Barbara 
Morey, Cynthia 
Mulcahy, Henry 
O'Malia, Joyce 
Rhodes, Samuel 
Snow, Beatrice 
West, Arthur 

622 
247 
249 
600 
246 
622 
246 
248 
245 
347 

A-544 
A-546 
A-561 
A-510 
A-501 
A-543 
A-501 
A-507 
A-504 
A-501 

19 

Sr Acctg Clerk 
Comptroller 
Business Manager 

Director 
Athletic Asst 
Athletic Asst 

Asst Professor 
Asst Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Lab Tech 
Secretary 
Asst Professor 
Secretary 
Asst Professor 
Professor 
Professor I Chair 



Suffolk University 

Staff Listing by Department 

NAME EXT OFFICE TITLE 

People listed in the Budget Analyst Office 

Dooley, Maureen 
Silva, Tia Maria 

People listed in 

Diamond, Benson 
Donahue, Martin 
Eonas, Antho.iy 

the 

Silverstein, David 

611 
633 

Business 

361 
387 
362 
364 

Law 

S-766 
S-766 

Department 

S-635 
S-658 
S-637 
S-922B 

Budget Analyst 
Budget Projects Asst 

Professor 
Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Assoc Professor 

Peopl e listed in the Business Office 

Duffy, Patricia 
Gentile, Annette 
Romano, Karin 

People listed in 

Atchue, Jon 
Goode, Nancy 
Harris, Doreen 
Rochon, Janine 
Tanklefsky, Paul 

the 

People listed in the 

Bonaventura, Maria 
Devereaux, Theresa 
Good, William 
Lewis, Doris 
Patterson, George 
Richmond, Martha 

404 
406 
406 

Career Plan 

480 
480 
480 
480 
480 

&. 

S-859 
S-859 
S-859 

Place 

S-852 
S-852 
s-550 
S-852 
S-852 

Chemistry Department 

252 A-664 
250 A-662 
255 A-612 
253 A-601 
253 A-601 
254 A-665 

Manager 
Sr Acctg Clerk 
Clerical Asst 

Office 

Asst Director 
Secretary 
Counselor 
Secretary 
Asst Director 

Professor 
Secretary 
Professor I Chair 
Assoc Professor 
Professor 
Professor 

20 



Suffolk University 

Staff Listing by Department 

EXT OFFICE 

People listed 1n the CIS Department 

Aucoin, Howard 394 s-662 
Briggs, Warren 368 S-652 
Courchesne, A. 311 S-743 
Cro 11, Nancy 308 S-508 
Frank, Jonathan 617 S-924 
Jin, Gregory 366 S-650 
Kahn, B 642 S-926 

People listed in the Co-Op Ed Department 

Cohen, Shelley 
Easttey, Thomas 
Gabrie l, Elliot 
Geary-Salgado, Mary 

492 
312 
310 
312 

S-551 
s-sso 
S-550 
S-550 

People listed 1n the Comm & Speech Department 

Boone, Gloria 237 A-343 
Gardner, Kelley 236 A-341 
Harris, Edward 236 A-342 
Plotkins, Marilyn 282 A-006 
Rosenthal, Robert 236 A-344 

People listed 10 the Counseling Center 

Donovan, Susan 227 A-301 
Garni, Kenneth 226 A-306 
Korn, Paul 227 A-304 
Macvicar, Joan 227 A-308 
Mattei, Nancy 226 A-307 

People listed in the Dean - CLAS Office 

Aspell, Mary Anne 
Hambelton, Herbert 
Moulton, Sherry 

626 
625 
26 7 

F-553 
F-554 
F-237 

2 1 

TITLE 

Asst Professor 
Professor 
Asst Professor 
Instructor 
Assoc Professor 
Assoc Prof I Chair 

Asst Director 
Asst Director 
Director 
Secretary 

Asst Professor 
Secretary 
Assoc Prof I Chair 
Asst Professor 
Asst Professor 

Secretary 
Professor I Chair 
Professor 
Professor 
Assoc Professor 

Secretary 
Adm Coordinator 
Admin Secretary 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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Staff Listing by Department 

NAME 

Napolitano, Andrea 
Passanisi, Rosemary 
Ronayne, Michael 
Sartwell, Peter 
Strain, Joseph 
Tobin, Coleen 

People listed in the Dean 

DeLiso, John 
Donahue, Malcolm 
Gibson, Jacqueline 
Hyldburg, Darlene 
Keefe, Diane 
Lemelman, Herbert 
Rines, Paula 
Sargent, David 

People listed in the Dean 

English, Rolinda 
Lerman, Myra 
Mastone, Victor 
McDowell, Richard 
Regan, Sharon 
Sundberg, Ronald 
Wanderstock, Helen 

EXT OFFICE 

266 F-237 
268 F-237 
265 F-238 
268 F-240 
267 F-236 
265 F-237 

- Law Office 

383 D-137 
157 D-117 
155 D-139 
159 D-123 
155 D-139 
157 D-120 
158 
155 D-139 

- SOM Office 

300 s-526 
624 S-550 

300 S-527 
300 S-525 
307 S-533 
307 S-532 

People listed in the Dean Of Students Office 

Fraser, Mary 
Nunez, Diane 
Sullivan, Bradley 

People listed l.D 

Mohtadi, Shahruz 
Sawhney, Saroj 
Shannon, John 
Stanzel, Jenny 
Tuerck, David 

the 

240 
239 
239 

Economics 

127 
127 
124 
259 
263 

A-321 
A-323 
A-322 

Department 

S-1223 
S-1223 
S-1210 
B-730 
B-730 

22 

TITLE 

Coordinator 
Secretary 
Dean 
Asst Dean 
Assoc Dean 
Admin Secretary 

Asst Dean 
Assoc Dean 
Admin Secretary 
Admin Secretary 
Secretary 
Assoc Dean 
Admin Secretary 
Dean 

Secretary 
Director 
Coordinator 
Dean 
Secretary 
Assoc Dean 
Admin Officer 

Admin Secretary 
Secretary 
Dean 

Asst Professor 
Asst Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Secretary 
Assoc Prof I Chair 



Suffolk University 

Staff Listing by Department 

NAME EXT OFFICE 

People listed in the Education Department 

Ash, Barbara 280 F-336 
D'Abrosca, Louis 228 F-330A 
Dukeman, Cheryl 261 F-244 
Eskedal, Glen 228 F-330A 
Hagerty, Beverly 261 F-244 
Lewandowski, Glen 280 F-336 
Mahoney, Sheila 281 F-334 
McCarthy, Joseph 262 F-332 
Shatkin, Stephen 26 9 F-330B 
Unger, Donald 264 F-242 
Winters, Robert 269 F-330B 
Zifcak, Michael 289 F-335 

People listed 1.n the English Department 

Bigelow, Blair 
Bramante, Mary 
Caputo, Peter 
Coffler, Gail 
Connors, Thomas 
Folstein, Alan 
Fox, Robert 
Hughes, Ann 
Johnson, Robert 
Jurich , Marilyn 
Lottridge, Ruth 
Mandl, Bette 
McKinley, Marlene 
Merzlak, Anthony 
Millner, Stuart 
Richman, Gerald 
Wilkins , Frederick 

290 
271 
270 
289 
290 
271 
275 
275 
273 
539 
279 
274 
273 
291 
274 
279 
27 2 

F-535 
F-203 
A-330 
F-335 
F-535 
F-203 
F-209 
F-209 
F-205 
F-204 
F-536 
F-207 
F-205 
F-534 
F-207 
F-536 
F -206 

People listed 1.n the Enrollment Mgt Office 

Lay, Robert 
Oneil, Patricia 

647 
647 

S-820 
S-820 

23 

TITLE 

Assoc Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Secretary 
Professor 
Secretary 
Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Prcfessor I Chair 
Assoc Professor 
Asst Professor 

Professor 
Secretary 
Asst Professor 
Asst Professor 
Professor 
Secretary 
Asst Professor 
Asst Professor 
Professor 
Asst Professor 
Asst Professor 
Asst Professor 
Asst Professor 
Professor 
Professor 
Asst Professor 
Professor I Chair 

Dean 
Admin Secretary 



Suffolk University 

Staff Listing by Department 

NAME EXT OFFICE TITLE 

People listed 1.n the Exec MBA I MPA Department 

Davis, Lynn 308 s-534 

People listed in the Finance Department 

Ashkeboussi, Rahim 384 S-613 
Dittrich, Ludwig 319 S-944 
O'Hara, Thomas 340 S-612 
Sawyer, William 641 S-611 
Shawcross, Roger 339 S-610 
Tamule, Harold 338 S-608 
Yener, Demir 343 S-609 

People listed 1.n the Financial Aid Office 

Buckley, Neil 471 S-8TH 
Coyle, Patricia 
Destefano, Mary 470 S-8TH 
Dinon, Karen 471 S-8TH 
Erickson, Linda 471 S-8TH 
Joyce, James 477 S-8TH 
Perry, Christine 470 S-8TH 

People listed in the FRU-SOM Office 

Bardouille, Rose 
Bertino, Annemarie 
D'Angio, Lucia 
Hewitt, Debbie 
Ke llyman, Caro 1 
Leefman, Sara 
McHugh, Tara 
Noonan, Jennifer 
Rival, Tracy 
Roche, Joanne 
Shea, Kathianne 

225 
336 
643 
631 
307 
335 
225 
330 
651 
651 
636 

s-525 
S-652 
S-534 
S-525 
s-525 
S-622 
s-525 
S-622 
S-622 
S-622 
S-336 

People listed 1.n the Government Department 

Bain, Agnes 123 S-1221 

24 

Director 

Asst Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Assoc Prof I Chair 

Asst Professor 
Asst Professor 
Asst Professor 

Assoc Director 
Secretary 
Coordinator 
Asst Director 
Secretary 
Coordinator 
Director 

Secretary 
Secretary 
Secretary 
Secretary 
Secretary 
Supervisor 
Secretary 
Secretary 
Secretary 
Secretary 
Secretary 

Assoc Prof I Chair 



NAME 

Berg, John 
Drexler, Joseph 
Dushku, Judith 
Holleman, Judith 
O'Callaghan, John 
Walsh, Jean 

Staff 

Suffolk University 

Listing by Department 

EXT OFFICE TITLE. 

126 S-1226 Professor 
133 S-1229 Asst Professor 
129 S-1228 Asst Professor 
128 S-1227 Professor 
506 S-1036 Assoc Professor 
538 S-1220 Secretary 

People listed in the Graduate Admissions Office 

Falk, Donna 302 S-5TH Admissions Asst 
Hill, Barbara 302 S-5TH Secretary 
Huck, Margaret 302 S-5TH Director 

People listed in the Health Services Department 

Coughlin, Joan 
Gorman, Linda 
Marks, Andrew 
McMahon, Aleida 
Murphy, Mary 
Nishioka, Norm 
Stewart, Mary 
White, Melissa 

260 
260 
260 
260 
260 
260 
260 
260 

F-103 
F-103 
F-103 
F-103 
F-103 
F-103 
F-104 
F-103 

People listed in the History Department 

Cavanagh • John 119 S-1213 
Chisholm, Rickie 116 S-1209 
Greenberg, Kenneth 120 S-1214 
Robbins, David 118 S-1211 
Sarafian, Vahe 121 S-1212 
Hartma n , Ed h'a r d 120 S- 1214 

Nurse 
Nurse 
Physician 
Nurse 
Nurse 
Physician 
Nurse 
Nurse 

Professor 
Secretary 

I Chair 

Assoc Professor 
Professor 
Professor 
Emer i t us Pr of 

People listed in the Hum & Mod Languages Department 

Chiasson, Arthur 
Hastings, Marshall 
Hourtienne, Laura 
Mendez-Herrera, Alberto 
O'Farrell, Maribeth 
Parks, Raymond 
Webbe, Nancy 

286 
287 
257 
287 
285 
257 
286 

F-434 
F-431 
F-634 
F-431 
F-436 
F-634 
F-440 

25 

Professor 
Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Professor 
Secretary 
Assoc Professor 
Asst Professor 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 
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Staff Listing by Department 

NAME EXT 

Weitz, Margaret 284 

People listed in the IMC Department 

Ferratti, Anastasia 
James, Susan 
Levy, John 
Strauss, Robert 
Wilcke, Marilyn 

288 
244 
168 
168 
167 

OFFICE 

F-436 

F-404 
D-213 
D-215 
D-215 
D-213 

People listed in the Inst Advancement Office 

Brandt, Margaret 606 B-730 
Buckley, Marylou 451 B-730 
Caramanica, Mark 
Connelly , Leslie 444 B-730 
Dawson, Lori 455 B-730 
Deberio, Judith 444 B-730 
Deeb, Lisa 452 B-730 
Foley, Ellen 454 B-730 
Harrington, Susan 453 B-730 
Kelleher, Marjorie 455 B-730 
Kelley, Joseph 440 B-730 
Neenan , Jean 440 B-730 
Rezendes, Elizabeth 450 B-730 
Ward, Mary Lou 452 B-730 
Wes t, Robert 452 B-730 

People listed in the Inst Research Office 

Aspe 11, Thomas 
Rubino, Michael 

628 
628 

B-1230 
B-1230 

People listed in the Journalism Department 

Barach, Malcolm 
Bartolo, Maryann 
Geisler, Deborah 
Peary, Gerald 
Preiss, Richard 

502 
500 
504 
505 
503 

S-1025 
S-1024 
s-
S-1030 
S-1026 

26 

TITLE 

Assoc Prof I Chair 

Adm Coordinator 
Secretary 
Adm Coordinator 
Adm Coordinator 
Director 

Director 
Director 
Clerk 
Clerk 
Secretary 
Dp Asst 
Secretary 
Director 
Programs Asst 
Director 
Vice President 
Admin Secretary 
Manager 
Asst Director 
Director 

Research Asst 
Director 

Assoc Prof/ Chair 
Secretary 
Asst Professor 
Asst Professor 
Asst Professor 



Suffolk University 

Staff Listing by Department 

NAME EXT OFFICE 

People listed 1n the Law Admissions Office 

Grant, Claire 144 D-141 
Hannon, Marylou 144 D-141 
Monarch, Roseanne 145 D-141 
O'donnell, Marjorie 144 D-141 
Wolfe, Karen 144 D-141 

People listed 1n the Law Library 

Bander, Edward 176 D-405 
Barretto, Irene 242 A-437 
Berg, Susan 242 A-437 
Brown, Patricia 179 D-405 
Distad, Marcella 199 D-405 
Jordan, Paula 242 A-437 
Koerner, Claudia 199 D-405 
Lancaster, Gail 199 D-405 
Leone, Lisa 178 D-413 
Logan, Helen 178 D-413 
Mccluer, Molly 608 A-437 
Moynihan, Patricia 177 D-405 
Paganis, Pamela 199 D-405 
Stafford, Eric 177 D-405 
Sweet gall, Susan 199 D-405 

People listed 10 the Law Placement Office 

Glynn, Debra 148 D-137 
Stewart, Megan 148 D-137 
Tyrre 11, Jayne 148 D-137 
Williamson, Kimberly 148 D-137 

People listed in the Law Registrar Office 

Chappell, Cynthia 
Cove, Lorraine 
Mondi , Lisa 
Quigley, Ronaine 
Riisager, Sarah 
Rogers, Mary 

160 
160 
160 
160 
160 
160 

D-115 
D-116 
D-115 
D-115 
D-115 
D-115 

TITLE 

Secretary 
Secretary 
Asst Director 
Director 
Secretary 

Director 
Library Asst 
Library Asst 
Asst Director 
Librarian 
Library Asst 
Librarian 
Librarian 
Library Asst 

27 

Supervisor 
Librarian 
Supervisor 
Library Asst 
Library Asst 
Librarian 

Secretary 
Asst Director 
Director 
Secretary 

Secretary 
Registrar 
Sr Clerical Asst 
Dp Asst 
Clerical Asst 
Asst Registrar 



Suffolk University 

Staff Listing by Department 

NAME EXT OFFICE TITLE 

People listed in the Law Review 

Caranfa, Rosemarie 180 A-481 Secretary 

People listed in the Law School Faculty Offices 

Avakian, Joyce 
Avila, Jane 
Baker, Robert 
Blum, Karen 
Brody, Alvan 
Brown, Barry 
Burke, Dianne 
Burnim, Charles 
Callahan, Brian 
Callahan, Stephen 
Carmody, Joan 
Cella, Alexander 
Clark, Gerard 
Cohen, Beth 
Corbett, William 
Corrado, Elizabeth 
Cosgrove, Robert 
Cronin , Joseph 
Dang, Joan 
Day, Kate 
Dodd, Victoria 
Dowd, Nancy 
Elias, Clifford 
Epps, Valerie 
Fentiman, Linda 
Ferrey, Steven 
Finn, Thomas 
Garabedian, Charles 
Glannon, Joseph 
Greenbaum, Marc 
Hicks, Stephen 
Hodge, John 
Judge, Catherine 
Katz, Milton 
Keenan, Bernard 
Kennedy, William 
Kindregan, Charles 
Lambert, Thomas 

350 
139 
186 
216 
171 
298 
350 
614 
182 
100 
195 
193 
583 
557 
189 
644 
558 
547 
131 
559 
56 7 
135 
170 
562 
152 
103 
208 
552 
188 
36 9 
381 
544 
187 
137 
553 
108 
106 
354 

D-508 
D-634 
D-608 
D-620 
D-216 
D-611 
D-508 
D-508B 
D-636D 
D-21 
D-636 
D-615 
D-508C 
D-632 
D-630 
D-621 
D-633 
D-636B 
D-109 
D-634 
D-624 
D-109 
D-235 
D-627 
D-636 
T-32A 
D-236 
D-636E 
D-630 
D-145E 
D-145C 
D-146A 
D-612 
D-109 
D-636 
T-22 
T-32A 
D-109 

Secretary 
Instructor 
Professor 
Professor 
Professor 
Professor 
Secretary 
Professor 
Professor 
Asst Professor 
Secretary 
Professor 
Professor 
Instructor 
Professor 
Supervisor 
Instructor 
Professor 
Secretary 
Instructor 
Assoc Professor 
Asst Professor 
Professor 
Professor 
Asst Professor 
Visiting Prof 
Assoc Professor 
Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Professor 
Visiting Prof 
Professor 
Professor 
Professor 
Clinical Supervisor 
Professor 
Professor 



Suffolk University I 
Staff Listing by Department 

NAME EXT OFFICE TITLE 

Landis, Sarah 100 Asst Professor 
Leyva-Maya, Melba 143 D-233 Secretary 
Lynde, Lisa 107 T- Secretary 
Haleson, Alfred 190 D-619 Professor 
Maree llino, Samuel 211 D-633 Instructor 
Marquis, Milton 212 D-629 Instructor 
McEttrick, Joseph 181 D-636 Professor 
McMahon, Thomas 563 D-618 Professor I Medvedow, Elizabeth 210 D-632 Instructor 
Moynihan, Cornelius 183 D-636F Professor 
Mulcahy, Marianne 352 D-621 Secretary 
Murphy, Russell 543 D-633 Professor I Nolan, John 215 D-628 Professor 
O'Donovan, Alfred 544 D-630 Assoc Professor 
O'Toole, Thoma!'! 534 D-508A Professor 

I Ortwein, Bernard 104 D-614 Professor 
Parham, Phyllis 191 D-625 Secretary 
Peck, Sylvia 560 D-629 Instructor 
Penta, Mary 196 D-622 Secretary 
Perlin, Marc 382 D-145D Professor 
Perlmutter, Richard 153 D-613 Professor 
Pizzano, Richard 184 ri-636G Professor 
Randall, Allison 194 D-636 Secretary 
Rounds, Charles 185 D-625 Assoc Professor 
Sandoe, Anthony 102 T-31 Professor 
Schatz, John 108 T-22 Clinical Supervisor 
Sherman, John 105 T-22B Professor 
Solk, Gerald 549 D-610 Professor 
Stickells, Austin 549 D-112 Professor 
Sullivan, Maureen 198 D-622 Secretary 
Vacco, Richard 548 D-617 Professor 
Vetrano, Lynette 351 D-621 Secretary 
Wasson, Robert 151 D-146A Asst Professor 
Wilton, Timothy 214 D-607 Assoc Professor 

People listed in the Learning Resource Center 

Thayer, Susan 235 A-331 Director 

People listed in the Legal Programs Department 

Dunn, Carol 627 D-137 Coordinator 

29 
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Staff Listing by Department 

NAME EXT OFFICE 

People listed 1.n the Mail room 

Blundo, Nicholas 348 S-lST 
Cannon, Harvey 348 S-lST 
Sousa, Richard 348 S-lST 
Voto, Anthony 348 S-lST 

People listed in the Management Department 

Allen, William 
Arthur, Michael 
Breyer, David 
C.:.ste llano, John 
Corman, Joel 
Detterman, Lynda 
Ives, Jane 
Kobu, Bulent 
Little, Lillian 
Mann, Richard 
Millen, Roger 
Olsen, Richard 
Perles, Benjamin 
Sankowsky, Daniel 
Shelley, Charles 
Slater, Norman 
Sutherland, Lee 
Zanzi, Alberto 

615 
357 
378 
356 
395 
388 
402 
345 
374 
243 
388 
341 
616 
375 
377 
376 
393 
358 

S-922A 
S-651 
S-661 
S-648 
s-660 
S-634 
S-744 
S-668 
S-653 
S-944 
S-634 
S-631 
S-666 
S-654 
S-655 
S-656 
S-664 
S-647 

People listed in the Marketing Department 

Aydin, Nizamettin 
Feldman, Wallace 
Kacker, Madhav 
Kassaye, Wandwassen 
Lambert, David 
Lindley, J, Daniel 
Vaccaro, Joseph 
Wheeler, David 

206 
390 
229 
392 
540 
442 
389 
391 

S-636 
S-934 
S-937 
S-930 
S-936 
S-922C 
S-935 
S-932 

TITLE 

Clerk 
Supervisor 
Supervisor 
Clerk 

Assoc Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Asst Professor 
Professor I Chair 
Professor 
Visiting Prof 
Asst Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Asst Professor 
Asst Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Asst Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Asst Professor 
Asst Professor 

Assoc Professor 
Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Asst Professor 
Assoc Prof I Chair 

People listed in the Math & Comp Sci Department 

Bell, Denis 
Cohn, Donald 

620 
232 

A­
A-312 

30 

Asst Professor 
Professor 
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Staff Listing by Department 

NAME EXT OFFICE 

Dokos, Nicholas 621 A-623 
Edwards, Kathleen 604 A-328 
Ezust, Paul 601 A-325 
Hajj, Jack 233 A-310 
Humphrey, James 603 A- 327 
Myrvaagnes, Eric 231 A-311 
Solimine, Lillian 251 A-
Vovan, Tan 604 A-328 

People listed in the Mgt Info Services Office 

Di Guardia, Robert 425 S-712 
Ladd, Paul 423 S-713 
McDonough, Hary 424 S-709 
Mourtada, Hussein 422 S-731 
Hourtada, Normie 585 S- 737 
Poplawski, Darlene 373 S-709 
Poree llo, Peter 426 S-733 
Ryan, Neil 422 S-731 
Scott, Susan 586 S-709 
Streletsky, Paula 421 S-731 

People listed in the Moot Court 

Saunders, Pauline 174 D-309 

People listed 1.n the Payroll Office 

Brunelle, Ronald 578 S-7TH 
Greaves, Kim 412 S-7TH 
Guthrie , Suzanne 479 S-7TH 
Ta ylor, Karen 329 S-7TH 

People listed 1.n the Personnel EEO Office 

Elson , Grace 
Hickey , Karen 
McDonald, Daniel 

415 
415 
416 

B-1230 
B-1230 
B-1230 

31 

TITLE 

Instructor 
Asst Professor 
Professor I Chair 
Professor 
Asst Professor 
Professor 
Secretary 
Assoc Professor 

Dir Admin Computing 
Director 
Programmer 
Computer Operator 
Systems Prog 
Computer Specialist 
Manager 
Computer Operator 
Programmer 
Computer Specialist 

Secretary 

Manager 
Payroll Asst 
Payroll Asst 
Payroll Asst 

Secretary 
Director 
Benefits Asst 

I 

I 
I 

~ 
I 

I 
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Staff Listing by Department 

NAME 

Sheffey, Gayle 
Sullivan, Patricia 

People listed in the 

Outwater, Dennis 
Pearl, Philip 
Picciuolo, Maureen 
Sahakian, William 
Zuckerstatter, Rudolf 

People listed in the 

Banks, Ivan 
Brown, Gaither 
Byfield, Canute 
Farren, Edward 
Foley, Coleman 
Getchell, Ralph 
Herrick, Robert 
McDermott, Richard 
Messier, Josephine 
Pappas, Arthur 
Ross, Willie 
Shaw, Anthony 
Sullivan, John 
Therrien, Philip 

EXT 

415 
415 

Philosophy 

258 
238 
385 
277 
109 

OFFICE 

B-1230 
B-1230 

Department 

F- 407B 
F-405 
F-405 
F-407A 
F-407C 

Physical Plant Office 

110 S-BA18 
110 S-BA16 
110 S-BA16 
110 S-BA16 
110 S-BA18 
110 S-BA16 
110 S-BA16 
110 S-BA16 
110 S-BA16 
110 S-BA16 
110 S-BA16 
110 S-BA16 

110 S-BA16 

People listed in the Office of the President 

Adelman, Cynthia 613 A-106 
Bennett, Sandra 256 A-106 
Jordan, Carolyne 613 A-107 
Mansfield, Gail 222 A-102 
Perlman, Daniel 78 A-103 
Sormnerv i lle, Joan 222 A-101 

People listed in the Physics Department 

Feldman, Frank 
Garneau, Robert 

618 
233 

A-314 
A-309 

32 

TITLE 

Personnel Rep 
Secretary 

Professor 
Professor I Chair 
Secretary 
Professor 
Professor 

Director 
Maint Mech 
Utility Hlpr 
Asst Director 
Maint Mech 
Maint Mech 
Painter 
!faint Mech 
Secretary 
Maint Mech 
Utility Hlpr 
Locksmith 
Electrician 
Utility Hlpr 

Secretary 
Secretary 
Asst to Pres Dir 
Exec Secretary 
President 
Secretary 

Assoc Professor 
Asst Professor 

Min 



Suffolk University 

Staff Listing by Department 

NAME 

Geissler, Lynne 
Haque, Tariqul 
Johnson, Walter 
Marshall, Theodore 

People listed l.n the 

Dino, Geri 
Hannah, William 
Katz, Harvey 
Lloyd, Margaret 
Mullen, Ann 
Raben, Margaret 
Webb, Robert 
Wetherbee, Malcolm 

EXT 

230 
241 
602 
234 

Psychology 

296 
295 
294 
292 
293 
294 
296 
295 

OFFICE TITLE 

A-324 Secretary 
A-364 Asst Professor 
A-326 Professor I Chair 
A-313 Professor 

Department 

s- Asst Professor 
F-506 Assoc Professor 
F-505 Professor 
F-504 Professor I Chair 
F-503 Secretary 
F-505 Professor 
F-507 Professor 
F-506 Professor 

People listed in the Public Adminstration Department 

Burke, Frances 315 S-512 
Fortess, Eric 318 S-509 
Lavin, Michael 317 B-511 
Levitan, Donald 314 s-510 
Pfeiffer, David 316 S-513 

People listed in the Public Relations Office 

Connelly, Louis 
Decilio, Karen 

448 
447 

B-7TH 
B-7TH 

Professor 
Asst Professor 
Assoc Prof 
Professor 
Professor 

Director 
Pr Asst 

I Chair 

People listed in the College Registrar's Office 

Addario, Phyllis 70 
Ciampoli, Judith 70 
Harkins, Laurianne 70 
Hefron, Mary 430 
Nevins, Mary 70 
Scarborough, Barbara 439 

People listed in the Sawyer Library 

S-7TH 
S-7TH 
S-7TH 
S-7TH 
S-7TH 
S-7TH 

33 

Coordinator 
Dp Asst 
Secretary 
Registrar 
Asst Registrar 
Asst Registrar 

I 
II 

·: 
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Staff Listing by Department 

NAME EXT OFFICE TITLE 

Arthur, Mary 542 S-237 Librarian 
Bittel, Peter 414 S-131 Period & Microt Asst 
Boyle, Catherine 537 S-233 Supervisor 
Cienava, Annemarie 537 S-233 Supervisor 
Clough, Judith 535 S-231 Library Asst 
Coleman, James 541 S-238 Asst Director 
Hamann, Edmund 536 S-235 Director 
Jones, Richard 413 S-B32 Archivist 
Maio, Kathleen 542 S-237 Librarian 
McKnight, Elisa 427 S-208 Sr Lib Asst 
Middleton, Joseph 542 S-237 Librarian 
Minton, Julie 535 S-231 Library Asst 
Winn, Ruth 427 S-208 Librarian 

People listed in the Sociology Department 

Beden, Karen 
Fiorillo, Donald 
Holley, John 
Howell, Ann 
Manning, Geraldine 
Morton, Donald 
Spitzer, Steven 
Sullivan, John 
Todd, Alexandra 
Topitzer, Robert 

487 
496 
485 
491 
494 
489 
488 
495 
490 

s­
S-1032 
S-1060 
S-1060 
S-1037 
S-1045 
S-1043 
S-1038 
S-1047 
S-1046 

Secretary 
Professor 
Asst Professor 
Interdiscipl Prof 
Asst Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Professor I Chair 
Professor 
Asst Professor 
Assoc Professor 

People listed in the Student Accounts Department 

Dinon, Catherine 
Dinon, Loretta 
Fleck, Paula 
Nye, Susan 
Smith, Wayne 

330 
72 
72 
72 
72 

S-622 
S-7TH 
S-7TH 
S-7TH 
S-7TH 

Secretary 
Sr Acctg Clerk 
Manager 
Clerk 
Cashier 

People listed in the Student Activities Department 

Anderson, Duane 
Hi ggins, Margaret 
Lyons, Tracy 

320 
321 
320 

R-6 
R-6 
R-5 

34 

Director 
Asst Director 
Supervisor 
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Staff Listing by Department 

NAME EXT OFFICE 

People listed in the Switchboard 

Barrasso, Kimberly 299 S-lST 
DiBlasi, Diane 299 S-lST 
Scherban, Jane 299 S-lST 

People listed in the Undergraduate Admissions 

Cassaro, Andrea 70 S-7TH 
Coughlin, William 71 S-8TH 
Fine, Nancy 71 S-8TH 
Foster, Lorraine 71 S-8TH 
Jones, Anne 71 S-8TH 
Richard, Marie 71 s-
S irrnns , Beverly 71 s-
Walsh, Joseph 71 S-8TH 

People listed in the Univ Police Department 

Brown, Charles 111 S-BA16 
Finucane, David 111 S-BA16 
Grande, Gregory 111 S-BA16 
Hershon, Frederic 111 S-BA16 
Marko, Frank 111 S-BA16 
Noble, Stephen 111 S-BA16 
O'Connor, Kevin 111 S-BA16 
Pagliarulo, John 111 S- BA16 
Phelan, John 111 S-BA16 
Piscitelli, Pasquale 111 S-BA16 

People listed in the Vice Pres-Treas Office 

Flannery, Francis 400 S-7TH 
Mulford, Leslie 401 S-7TH 
Wood, Marie 401 S-7TH 

People listed in the Vol Def I Pros Department 

Blumenson, Eric 
Brown, Clement 

100 
100 

T-14 
T-llA 
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TITLE 

Operator 
Operator 
Supervisor 

Office 

Secretary 
Director 
Asst Director 
Dp Asst 
Supervisor 
Secretary 
Asst Director 
Asst Director 

Officer 
Officer 
Officer 
Officer 
Officer 
Officer 
Sergeant 
Officer 
Officer 
Sergeant 

Vice Pres - Treas 
Exec Secretary 
Secretary 

Professor 
Secretary 

I 

' ~ 
~ 
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